PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Tox K.K.		04/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nishizaki Bioinformation Research Institute		
Street Address:	3-14, Katsuragi 2-chome		
Internal Address:	Kita-ku		
City:	Нуодо		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	651-1223		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7468389		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: khudson@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 239088US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen L. Hudson

Total Attachments: 1

source=239088 asn#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 74

PATENT REEL: 022813 FRAME: 0438

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>Tox K.K.</u> of <u>9-9</u>, <u>Ninomiya-cho 1- chome</u>, <u>Chuo-ku</u>, <u>Kobe-shi</u>, <u>Hyogo 651-0093 Japan</u> has an undivided one-half right, title and interest in U.S. Letters Patent No. 7,468,389 issued on December 23, 2008; and

WHEREAS <u>Nishizaki Bioinformation Research Institute</u> of <u>3-14, Katsuragi</u> <u>2-chome, Kita-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 651-1223 Japan</u> is desirous of obtaining the undivided one-half right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patent No. 7,468,389;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Nishizaki Bioinformation Research Institute to Tox K.K., of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, Tox K.K., by its undersigned duly-authorized officer, does hereby sell and assign the undivided one-half right, title and interest in said U.S. Letters Patent No. 7,468,389 to Nishizaki Bioinformation Research Institute, its successors and assigns.

Tox K.K hereby grants the firm of <u>OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 U.S.A.</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordal of this document.

Sig	ned this 30th	day of	April	, 2009
Tox K.K.	Chieko	Shin	ozaki	
Signature:			rme: Chieko SHII e: President	NOZAKI
Witness:	yukihiro Kazufumi	Ueda Tada	Yukihiro UEI	DA
Witness:	7(1125()5(110)	1 10100	Kazufumi TAI	DA

PATENT REEL: 022813 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 06/12/2009